

# L&T Infotech Press Release

Issued by PR & Media Relations

Larsen & Toubro Infotech Ltd. L&T Technology Centre, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai 400 072, India Tel: +91 22 6776 6776 Fax: +91 22 6776 6004 www.Lntinfotech.com

# L&T Infotech Named as one of the 'Star Performers' and 'Major Contenders' in Everest Group's PEAK Matrix<sup>TM</sup> Assessment 2015 for Global Insurance Service Provider

The position demonstrates strong forward movement in Delivery Capabilities and Market Success dimensions

Mumbai (India), December 21, 2015: Larsen & Toubro Infotech Limited ("L&T Infotech"), one of India's global Information Technology ("IT") services and solutions companies and a subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited ("L&T"), today announced being named as one of the 'Star Performers' and 'Major Contenders' in the service provider landscape for Analytics in Global Insurance in Everest Group's PEAK Matrix<sup>TM</sup> Assessment 2015.

The report titled "IT Outsourcing in Global Insurance - Service Provider Landscape with PEAK Matrix™ Assessment 2015: Driving Differentiation through Digital" (the "Report") assessed 21 leading application outsourcing ("AO") service providers based on parameters related to scale and scope of operation, technology, domain investments, delivery footprint, innovation, buyer satisfaction and resultant market success in the context of a given outsourcing function.

According to the Report, the distinguishing features of market success of L&T Infotech include recording of more than 50% of the annualized contract value (ACV) growth from large AO deals as well as the addition of two new large insurance AO deals bagged in 2014. L&T Infotech has been featured as a 'Star Performer' twice in the last three years, a reflection of consistent performance across all dimensions of Delivery Capability and Market Success. Moreover, the report also recognizes L&T Infotech's launch of new accelerators and solutions, across the insurance value-chain and investments in product development centers

"The need of insurance firms to introduce differentiated products and services, enhance customer experience, and contain costs are driving service providers' investments in digital portfolios, insurance-specific products and platforms, as well as the adoption of innovative engagement models," said Jimit Arora, Vice President, Everest Group. "A consistent double digit growth in its insurance AO business, sustained focus on enhancing its proprietary portfolio with domain-centric solutions, investments in building digital transformation expertise, and a focus on managed services capabilities helped L&T Infotech enhance its position as a Major Contender, as well as lead to its designation as a Star Performer, on the 2015 Everest Group Insurance AO PEAK Matrix<sup>TM</sup>."



# L&T Infotech Press Release

Issued by PR & Media Relations

Larsen & Toubro Infotech Ltd. L&T Technology Centre, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai 400 072, India Tel: +91 22 6776 6776 Fax: +91 22 6776 6004 www.Lntinfotech.com

Speaking on the achievement, Mr. Sanjay Jalona, Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director, L&T Infotech, said, "This achievement signifies our ability to help our clients realize critical business outcomes and growth in a highly competitive environment. We will continue to build capabilities in the areas of automation and digitization to differentiate our offerings."

#### About L&T Infotech:

L&T Infotech, one of India's global IT services & solution companies, was ranked by NASSCOM as the 6th largest Indian IT services company in terms of export revenues and among the top 20 IT Business Process Management employers in India in 2014. It is a subsidiary of L&T, an Indian multinational company engaged in technology, engineering, construction, manufacturing and financial services, with global operations.

#### L&T Infotech Media Contact:

Neelian Homem

PR & Media Relations - India

Cell: +91 9821633998

E-mail: neelian.homem@Lntinfotech.com

Larsen & Toubro Infotech Limited is proposing, subject to receipt or requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to make an initial public offering of its equity shares and has filed a draft red herring prospectus ("DRHP") with the Securities and Exchange Board of India. The DRHP is available on the website of the SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in as well as on the websites of the Lead Manager(s), http://www.online.citibank.co.in/rhtm/citigroupglobalscreen1.htm,

http://investmentbank.kotak.com/, http://www.barclays.in/investment-banking/index.html and http://www.icicisecurities.com/, respectively. Investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to such risk, see "Risk Factors" of the DRHP. Potential investors should not rely on the DRHP for any investment decision.